
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AUDIT AND BUDGET

Wednesday, September 15, 2010
9:30 A.M.
1.
ROLL CALL
2.
FINANCE REPORT

3.
Review of an ordinance authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement to receive 


statutory required contributions from the City of Chicago and the County Cook to 


the Chicago Transit Authority
4.
Review of an ordinance authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement, a 



Construction Services Agreement, and an Assumption Agreement between the 


Chicago Transit Authority and the Village of Skokie for the construction and 


operation of a new Transit Station located at Oakton Street on the CTA Yellow 


Line

5.
Review of 14 purchase and/or sales award recommendations:

A. 
TRANSIT OPERATIONS

	A-1.
	B10OP00866

	Genuine New Flyer bus maintenance and repair parts as required for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $25,000,000.00



	A-2.
	B10OP01173

	Sacrificial film as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $2,850,000.00



	A-3.
	B09OP01157
	Antifreeze recycling as required for 36 months from date of contract execution. 


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $400,000.00



	A-4.
	B10OP03383 

	Repair of various I/O Controls Corporation electronic modules as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.
	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $160,000.00


B.
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

	B-1.
	B10OP03450
	Non-warranty repair service provided by Mid-American Elevator Co., Inc. as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	$25,000.00



	B-2.
	C05FI100177588
	Brown Line Capacity Expansion – Armitage to Chicago Stations.

CHANGE ORDER 
	
	$84,700.00



	B-3.
	N/A
	
	
	


    C.
POWER & WAY
	C-1.
	C09FI100928213
	Letters of Interest & Qualifications for professional environmental engineering services.


	
	$2,195,000.00

	C-2.
	B10OP00545

	Traction power copper rail bonds as required for a period of 36 months from date of contract execution.

	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $440,000.00



	C-3.
	B10OP02058 

	Parts manufactured exclusively by Twinco Mfg. Co., Inc. as required for 36 months from date of contract execution.


	
	Unit Price Contract

Est. $100,000.00



	C-4.
	C06FR100368117


	Loop Replace / Upgrade Signal Project. 

CHANGE ORDER 

	
	$9,747.00

	C-5.


	C06FR100368117


	Loop Replace / Upgrade Signal Project. 

1.  CHANGE ORDER 

2.  CHANGE ORDER 

	
	1.   $88,922.00

2.   ($131,678.00)


    D.
FINANCE

	D-1.
	N/A
	
	
	

	D-2.
	B10OP01887


	Request for Proposals for a third party administration for the Authority’s 457 and 401(k) plans for five years with two one-year options.
	
	Participant Based Fee



    E. 
SUPPLY CHAIN & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 
	NONE
	
	
	
	


F.
COMMUNICATIONS 

	NONE
	
	
	
	


G. 
HUMAN RESOURCES
	NONE
	
	
	
	


H.
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY
	H-1.
	N/A

	
	
	

	H-2.
	B07OP03477


	Furnish cellular modems and provide monthly cellular data phone service for a period of 36 months with two one-year options from date of contract execution.
CHANGE ORDER

	
	$0.00


I. SAFETY
	I-1.
	B08OP01575
	Repairs, recharging and hydrostatic testing of fire extinguisher cartridges and cylinders to be released as required for 24 months from July 1, 2009.

INCREASE
	
	$52,000.00



   6.
Motion to adjourn


